
Little Hawkeye Conference Championship Varsity girls

Maytag Park - Newton, IA

Oct. 14, 2024

50s and cloudy
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                Last updated Oct. 14, 2024 5:20 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

 1 Pella                    22    1    2    4    7    8   17   22  19:09.3  2:09.8
 2 Dallas Center Grimes     40    3    5    9   11   12   18   31  19:56.4  1:21.5
 3 Indianola                83    6   14   19   21   23   25   40  20:45.1  1:28.4
 4 Norwalk                 120   10   26   27   28   29   32   35  21:32.3  1:59.3
 5 Pella Christian         132   15   20   24   36   37   42       21:57.1  2:26.4
 6 Oskaloosa               158   13   30   33   39   43   45   47  22:37.7  3:27.9
 7 Newton                  173   16   34   38   41   44   46       22:52.1  3:08.6

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Pella
   1  Marissa Ferebee, 11      17:55.2  
   2  Elsie Brenneman, 10      18:26.9  
   4  Ruth Dunham, 10          19:17.7  

7 Carleigh Altwine 9 20:01 8



   7  Carleigh Altwine, 9      20:01.8  
   8  Raegan Snieder, 12       20:04.9  
  17  Mara Schiebout, 12       20:53.2  
  22  Lizzie Neumann, 11       21:12.9  
Total Time = 1:35:46.5     Total Places = 22

2. Dallas Center Grimes
   3  Piper Messerly, 10       19:02.9  
   5  Maddy Stevens, 12        19:40.5  
   9  Addison Dooley, 11       20:14.2  
  11  Jordan Meyers, 12        20:19.6  
  12  Lilly Pudenz, 9          20:24.4  
  18  Emily Meyers, 12         20:58.0  
  31  Maddie Schmitz, 12       22:41.0  
Total Time = 1:39:41.6     Total Places = 40

3. Indianola
   6  Jordyn Brown, 12         19:47.1  
  14  Paige Hoger, 10          20:30.9  
  19  Taylor Hoger, 12         21:01.3  
  21  Lilly Hoger, 10          21:10.4  
  23  Leah Hartford, 11        21:15.5  
  25  Keira Labertew, 10       21:39.8  
  40  Anna Blanchard, 12       23:19.8  
Total Time = 1:43:45.2     Total Places = 83

4. Norwalk
  10  Olive DeRocher, 9        20:16.6  
  26  Maya Butler, 12          21:40.9  
  27  Grace Wetzeler, 9        21:41.4  
  28  Gabby Drymon, 9          21:46.6  
  29  Pearl Brown, 11          22:15.9  
  32  Andie Davitt, 12         22:42.2  
  35  Khloe Scandrett, 9       23:02.2  
Total Time = 1:47:41.4     Total Places = 120

5. Pella Christian
  15  Bailey Vos, 11           20:48.6  
  20  Hayley Rens, 9           21:04.0  
  24  Keilah Schiebout, 9      21:23.7  
  36  Chloe Vos, 9             23:13.9  
  37  Sophia Slagter, 10       23:14.9  
  42  Greta Vos, 10            23:51.5  
Total Time = 1:49:45.1     Total Places = 132

6. Oskaloosa
  13  Tierney Carter, 11       20:26.0  
  30  Emmalee Wells-Stout, 12  22:41.0  
  33  Josie Adam, 11           22:49.4  
  39  Sabrina Frost, 9         23:18.2  
  43  Ryleigh Wilken, 11       23:53.9  
  45  Ella Walter, 10          24:07.9  
  47  Kamyrn Maddy, 10         27:09.6  
Total Time = 1:53:08 5 Total Places = 158



Total Time = 1:53:08.5     Total Places = 158

7. Newton
  16  Audrey Muckler, 9        20:50.5  
  34  Bella Winther, 12        22:54.2  
  38  Sarah Malow, 10          23:16.6  
  41  Talia Friedman, 9        23:19.8  
  44  Alivia Kingery, 10       23:59.1  
  46  Meghan Trout, 10         24:11.5  
Total Time = 1:54:20.2     Total Places = 173
       TEAM    
PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

   1     1  Marissa Ferebee, 11      17:55.2    Pella                
   2     2  Elsie Brenneman, 10      18:26.9    Pella                
   3     3  Piper Messerly, 10       19:02.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
   4     4  Ruth Dunham, 10          19:17.7    Pella                
   5     5  Maddy Stevens, 12        19:40.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
   6     6  Jordyn Brown, 12         19:47.1    Indianola            
   7     7  Carleigh Altwine, 9      20:01.8    Pella                
   8     8  Raegan Snieder, 12       20:04.9    Pella                
   9     9  Addison Dooley, 11       20:14.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
  10    10  Olive DeRocher, 9        20:16.6    Norwalk              
  11    11  Jordan Meyers, 12        20:19.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
  12    12  Lilly Pudenz, 9          20:24.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
  13    13  Tierney Carter, 11       20:26.0    Oskaloosa            
  14    14  Paige Hoger, 10          20:30.9    Indianola            
  15    15  Bailey Vos, 11           20:48.6    Pella Christian      
  16    16  Audrey Muckler, 9        20:50.5    Newton               
  17    17  Mara Schiebout, 12       20:53.2    Pella                
  18    18  Emily Meyers, 12         20:58.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
  19    19  Taylor Hoger, 12         21:01.3    Indianola            
  20    20  Hayley Rens, 9           21:04.0    Pella Christian      
  21    21  Lilly Hoger, 10          21:10.4    Indianola            
  22    22  Lizzie Neumann, 11       21:12.9    Pella                
  23    23  Leah Hartford, 11        21:15.5    Indianola            
  24    24  Keilah Schiebout, 9      21:23.7    Pella Christian      
  25    25  Keira Labertew, 10       21:39.8    Indianola            
  26    26  Maya Butler, 12          21:40.9    Norwalk              
  27    27  Grace Wetzeler, 9        21:41.4    Norwalk              
  28    28  Gabby Drymon, 9          21:46.6    Norwalk              
  29    29  Pearl Brown, 11          22:15.9    Norwalk              
  30    30  Emmalee Wells-Stout, 12  22:41.0    Oskaloosa            
  31    31  Maddie Schmitz, 12       22:41.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
  32    32  Andie Davitt, 12         22:42.2    Norwalk              
  33    33  Josie Adam, 11           22:49.4    Oskaloosa            
  34    34  Bella Winther, 12        22:54.2    Newton               
  35    35  Khloe Scandrett, 9       23:02.2    Norwalk              
  36    36  Chloe Vos, 9             23:13.9    Pella Christian      
  37    37  Sophia Slagter, 10       23:14.9    Pella Christian      
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  38    38  Sarah Malow, 10          23:16.6    Newton               
  39    39  Sabrina Frost, 9         23:18.2    Oskaloosa            
  40    40  Anna Blanchard, 12       23:19.8    Indianola            
  41    41  Talia Friedman, 9        23:19.8    Newton               
  42    42  Greta Vos, 10            23:51.5    Pella Christian      
  43    43  Ryleigh Wilken, 11       23:53.9    Oskaloosa            
  44    44  Alivia Kingery, 10       23:59.1    Newton               
  45    45  Ella Walter, 10          24:07.9    Oskaloosa            
  46    46  Meghan Trout, 10         24:11.5    Newton               
  47    47  Kamyrn Maddy, 10         27:09.6    Oskaloosa            

Return to home page.
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Little Hawkeye Conference Championship Varsity boys

Maytag Park - Newton, IA

Oct. 14, 2024

50s and cloudy
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                Last updated Oct. 14, 2024 5:44 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

 1 Norwalk                  32    2    3    6    8   13   18   19  16:50.1  0:41.4
 2 Dallas Center Grimes     61    5   10   12   14   20   23       17:08.0  0:33.5
 3 Indianola                65    4    9   11   15   26   38       17:13.8  1:34.8
 4 Pella                    79    1   16   17   21   24   28   31  17:09.8  1:43.8
 5 Pella Christian         148    7   29   36   37   39   40   41  18:21.3  2:07.6
 6 Newton                  156   22   25   32   35   42   44       18:28.9  2:09.5
 7 Oskaloosa               167   27   30   33   34   43   45   46  18:48.1  1:42.4

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Norwalk
   2  Teegan Kralik, 11        16:31.5  
   3  Tony Anania, 12          16:31.9  
   6  Sam Parker, 11           16:54.8  

8 Grant Wallace 12 16:59 5



   8  Grant Wallace, 12        16:59.5  
  13  Aksel Beedon, 10         17:12.8  
  18  Henry Groos, 12          17:24.5  
  19  Corbin Oswald, 12        17:25.9  
Total Time = 1:24:10.5     Total Places = 32

2. Dallas Center Grimes
   5  Sam Mora, 12             16:54.4  
  10  Elias Arbuckle, 12       17:00.8  
  12  Noah Kerndt, 9           17:01.6  
  14  Jack Meggison, 10        17:15.3  
  20  Cael Ramsey, 11          17:27.8  
  23  Carson Ibeling, 12       17:40.2  
Total Time = 1:25:39.9     Total Places = 61

3. Indianola
   4  Reed Robbins, 11         16:38.6  
   9  Isaiah Thomsen, 10       16:59.8  
  11  Kiefer Barnes, 11        17:01.2  
  15  Sam Appel, 10            17:16.0  
  26  Paxton Bloom, 11         18:13.3  
  38  Owen Welling, 10         18:41.8  
Total Time = 1:26:08.9     Total Places = 65

4. Pella
   1  Canaan Dunham, 11        16:00.1  
  16  Jonah Ebersole, 10       17:17.0  
  17  Mason Gaulke, 11         17:18.6  
  21  Noah Schuknecht, 11      17:29.2  
  24  Porter Carlton, 10       17:43.9  
  28  Evan Johnston, 11        18:23.3  
  31  Asher Schiebout, 11      18:28.0  
Total Time = 1:25:48.8     Total Places = 79

5. Pella Christian
   7  Sawyer Meinders, 11      16:56.8  
  29  Deacon Branderhorst, 12  18:25.5  
  36  Griffin Stoltz, 10       18:39.1  
  37  Will Vanden Bosch, 10    18:40.7  
  39  Paxton Bouma, 11         19:04.3  
  40  Eli Hoksbergen, 12       19:10.0  
  41  Logan Gallaher, 11       19:30.0  
Total Time = 1:31:46.4     Total Places = 148

6. Newton
  22  Cooper Lenz, 10          17:33.3  
  25  Javin Doland, 12         17:55.3  
  32  Christian Buchli, 12     18:34.3  
  35  Lance Zaabel, 11         18:38.6  
  42  Levi Zaabel, 11          19:42.8  
  44  Noah Tremel, 10          20:04.8  
Total Time = 1:32:24.3     Total Places = 156

7 Oskaloosa



7. Oskaloosa
  27  Reid Luck, 12            18:19.0  
  30  Micah Van Ee, 9          18:27.1  
  33  Blake Herny, 11          18:35.7  
  34  Sam Nelson, 11           18:37.1  
  43  Lane Smith, 9            20:01.3  
  45  Oliver Smith, 12         20:28.8  
  46  Javion Reeves, 11        21:12.0  
Total Time = 1:34:00.2     Total Places = 167
       TEAM    
PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

   1     1  Canaan Dunham, 11        16:00.1    Pella                
   2     2  Teegan Kralik, 11        16:31.5    Norwalk              
   3     3  Tony Anania, 12          16:31.9    Norwalk              
   4     4  Reed Robbins, 11         16:38.6    Indianola            
   5     5  Sam Mora, 12             16:54.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
   6     6  Sam Parker, 11           16:54.8    Norwalk              
   7     7  Sawyer Meinders, 11      16:56.8    Pella Christian      
   8     8  Grant Wallace, 12        16:59.5    Norwalk              
   9     9  Isaiah Thomsen, 10       16:59.8    Indianola            
  10    10  Elias Arbuckle, 12       17:00.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
  11    11  Kiefer Barnes, 11        17:01.2    Indianola            
  12    12  Noah Kerndt, 9           17:01.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
  13    13  Aksel Beedon, 10         17:12.8    Norwalk              
  14    14  Jack Meggison, 10        17:15.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
  15    15  Sam Appel, 10            17:16.0    Indianola            
  16    16  Jonah Ebersole, 10       17:17.0    Pella                
  17    17  Mason Gaulke, 11         17:18.6    Pella                
  18    18  Henry Groos, 12          17:24.5    Norwalk              
  19    19  Corbin Oswald, 12        17:25.9    Norwalk              
  20    20  Cael Ramsey, 11          17:27.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
  21    21  Noah Schuknecht, 11      17:29.2    Pella                
  22    22  Cooper Lenz, 10          17:33.3    Newton               
  23    23  Carson Ibeling, 12       17:40.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
  24    24  Porter Carlton, 10       17:43.9    Pella                
  25    25  Javin Doland, 12         17:55.3    Newton               
  26    26  Paxton Bloom, 11         18:13.3    Indianola            
  27    27  Reid Luck, 12            18:19.0    Oskaloosa            
  28    28  Evan Johnston, 11        18:23.3    Pella                
  29    29  Deacon Branderhorst, 12  18:25.5    Pella Christian      
  30    30  Micah Van Ee, 9          18:27.1    Oskaloosa            
  31    31  Asher Schiebout, 11      18:28.0    Pella                
  32    32  Christian Buchli, 12     18:34.3    Newton               
  33    33  Blake Herny, 11          18:35.7    Oskaloosa            
  34    34  Sam Nelson, 11           18:37.1    Oskaloosa            
  35    35  Lance Zaabel, 11         18:38.6    Newton               
  36    36  Griffin Stoltz, 10       18:39.1    Pella Christian      
  37    37  Will Vanden Bosch, 10    18:40.7    Pella Christian      
  38    38  Owen Welling, 10         18:41.8    Indianola            
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  39    39  Paxton Bouma, 11         19:04.3    Pella Christian      
  40    40  Eli Hoksbergen, 12       19:10.0    Pella Christian      
  41    41  Logan Gallaher, 11       19:30.0    Pella Christian      
  42    42  Levi Zaabel, 11          19:42.8    Newton               
  43    43  Lane Smith, 9            20:01.3    Oskaloosa            
  44    44  Noah Tremel, 10          20:04.8    Newton               
  45    45  Oliver Smith, 12         20:28.8    Oskaloosa            
  46    46  Javion Reeves, 11        21:12.0    Oskaloosa            

Return to home page.

https://endresultcompany.com/
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Little Hawkeye Conference Championship JV girls

Maytag Park - Newton, IA

Oct. 14, 2024

50s and cloudy
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                Last updated Oct. 14, 2024 6:23 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

 1 Pella                    16    1    2    3    4    6   11   17  21:10.7  2:27.4
 2 Dallas Center Grimes     56    5    9   12   14   16   23   25  22:48.5  1:00.8
 3 Indianola                75   10   13   15   18   19   24   28  23:09.3  0:47.9
 4 Norwalk                  78    7    8   20   21   22   26   27  23:11.9  1:07.8
 5 Pella Christian         167   30   31   33   36   37            26:57.9  4:24.4
 6 Newton                  168   29   32   34   35   38            27:10.4  6:31.5

Incomplete Teams: Oskaloosa
Individuals

PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Pella
   1  Lizzy Vande Voort, 9     20:02.1  
   2  Bryn Paulsen, 9          20:35.1  
   3  Dana McCulla, 9          20:55.3  
   4  Chloe Punt, 12           21:51.6  

6 Gracen Andersen 9 22:29 4



   6  Gracen Andersen, 9       22:29.4  
  11  Anna Dobson, 9           22:49.7  
  17  Reanna DeVries, 11       23:20.9  
Total Time = 1:45:53.5     Total Places = 16

2. Dallas Center Grimes
   5  Maddy Adams, 9           22:16.1  
   9  Kate Busby, 12           22:35.5  
  12  Leighton Stanford, 9     22:53.5  
  14  Julia Mora, 10           23:00.1  
  16  Adalyn Kuhns, 10         23:16.9  
  23  Addie Basler, 11         23:44.4  
  25  Hadley Gessmann, 9       23:53.0  
Total Time = 1:54:02.1     Total Places = 56

3. Indianola
  10  Kate Baker, 12           22:43.9  
  13  Kayla Etnyre, 11         22:56.6  
  15  Rylee Tenges, 10         23:05.7  
  18  Hadley Erickson, 10      23:28.6  
  19  Mabel Hartman, 9         23:31.7  
  24  Aleah Tully, 9           23:45.6  
  28  Ellie Andrew, 10         24:30.0  
Total Time = 1:55:46.5     Total Places = 75

4. Norwalk
   7  Emelyn Welch, 9          22:31.4  
   8  Avery Drymon, 11         22:34.9  
  20  Claire Stevenson, 9      23:35.9  
  21  Mia Gavin, 11            23:37.9  
  22  Audrey Warren, 12        23:39.1  
  26  Anita Scholten, 11       23:53.8  
  27  Lhotse Samuelson, 10     23:53.8  
Total Time = 1:55:59.2     Total Places = 78

5. Pella Christian
  30  Olivia DeGroot, 9        25:24.9  
  31  Alice Roose, 10          25:27.2  
  33  Erica De Bruin, 12       26:17.2  
  36  Lexi Branderhorst, 10    27:50.8  
  37  Ellie Dykstra, 10        29:49.2  
Total Time = 2:14:49.3     Total Places = 167

6. Newton
  29  Laek Sullivan, 9         24:41.9  
  32  Ashlyn Wallace, 9        25:55.3  
  34  Mia Van Zante, 9         27:00.6  
  35  Chloe Deraad, 9          27:00.8  
  38  Alexis Dirksen, 12       31:13.3  
Total Time = 2:15:51.9     Total Places = 168
       TEAM    
PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top



Top

   1     1  Lizzy Vande Voort, 9     20:02.1    Pella                
   2     2  Bryn Paulsen, 9          20:35.1    Pella                
   3     3  Dana McCulla, 9          20:55.3    Pella                
   4     4  Chloe Punt, 12           21:51.6    Pella                
   5     5  Maddy Adams, 9           22:16.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
   6     6  Gracen Andersen, 9       22:29.4    Pella                
   7     7  Emelyn Welch, 9          22:31.4    Norwalk              
   8     8  Avery Drymon, 11         22:34.9    Norwalk              
   9     9  Kate Busby, 12           22:35.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
  10    10  Kate Baker, 12           22:43.9    Indianola            
  11    11  Anna Dobson, 9           22:49.7    Pella                
  12    12  Leighton Stanford, 9     22:53.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
  13    13  Kayla Etnyre, 11         22:56.6    Indianola            
  14    14  Julia Mora, 10           23:00.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
  15    15  Rylee Tenges, 10         23:05.7    Indianola            
  16    16  Adalyn Kuhns, 10         23:16.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
  17    17  Reanna DeVries, 11       23:20.9    Pella                
  18    18  Hadley Erickson, 10      23:28.6    Indianola            
  19    19  Mabel Hartman, 9         23:31.7    Indianola            
  20    20  Claire Stevenson, 9      23:35.9    Norwalk              
  21    21  Mia Gavin, 11            23:37.9    Norwalk              
  22    22  Audrey Warren, 12        23:39.1    Norwalk              
  23        Emerson Wogen, 11        23:43.6    Pella                
  24    23  Addie Basler, 11         23:44.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
  25    24  Aleah Tully, 9           23:45.6    Indianola            
  26        Jaeda Van Zante, 10      23:50.3    Pella                
  27    25  Hadley Gessmann, 9       23:53.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
  28    26  Anita Scholten, 11       23:53.8    Norwalk              
  29    27  Lhotse Samuelson, 10     23:53.8    Norwalk              
  30        Kara Wilhelm, 9          24:10.9    Norwalk              
  31        Halle Olson, 11          24:12.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
  32        Ellie Laskey, 10         24:12.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
  33        Josie Settles, 11        24:14.3    Pella                
  34        Isabella Smith, 11       24:15.8    Pella                
  35        Rose DeVries, 10         24:17.1    Pella                
  36        Tereza Chaloupkova, 12   24:20.7    Dallas Center Grimes 
  37        Emily Kleckner, 11       24:27.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
  38        Josie Hol, 9             24:28.8    Pella                
  39    28  Ellie Andrew, 10         24:30.0    Indianola            
  40        Aurora Petrone, 12       24:31.5    Pella                
  41        Libby Adams, 9           24:33.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
  42        Rebekah Wittenberg, 11   24:34.8    Pella                
  43        Sophia Blanton, 9        24:38.9    Pella                
  44        Sarah Chittum, 11        24:40.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
  45    29  Laek Sullivan, 9         24:41.9    Newton               
  46        Megan Jensen, 11         24:44.1    Indianola            
  47        Gwen Hermanson, 10       24:45.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
  48        Cailey Baker, 11         25:00.6    Indianola            
  49    30  Olivia DeGroot, 9        25:24.9    Pella Christian      
  50        Meres Schiebout, 9       25:26.8    Pella                
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  51    31  Alice Roose, 10          25:27.2    Pella Christian      
  52        Nora Weinman, 9          25:38.0    Indianola            
  53        Kaelee Holter, 9         25:39.4    Indianola            
  54        Meara Wood, 9            25:42.2    Indianola            
  55    32  Ashlyn Wallace, 9        25:55.3    Newton               
  56        Caelyn Short, 9          25:57.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
  57        Nora Ohnemus, 9          25:58.6    Indianola            
  58        Brianna Havick, 10       25:58.8    Norwalk              
  59        Georgia Selgrade, 9      26:05.9    Indianola            
  60        Blaire Ehlert, 9         26:13.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
  61    33  Erica De Bruin, 12       26:17.2    Pella Christian      
  62        Claire Stewart, 9        26:18.1    Norwalk              
  63        Ade Rowe, 10             26:25.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
  64        Carolina Flores, 12      26:33.1    Norwalk              
  65    34  Mia Van Zante, 9         27:00.6    Newton               
  66    35  Chloe Deraad, 9          27:00.8    Newton               
  67        Lyndon Norton, 11        27:12.6    Pella                
  68        Zoie Hildreth, 10        27:12.9    Norwalk              
  69        Nora Ausman, 12          27:20.8    Pella                
  70        Maggie Evans, 10         27:33.7    Norwalk              
  71        Sharla Benning, 9        27:38.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
  72        Sofiia Berdeha, 12       27:40.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
  73    36  Lexi Branderhorst, 10    27:50.8    Pella Christian      
  74        Kate Halgren, 11         27:52.8    Indianola            
  75        Greta Miller, 10         27:59.2    Pella                
  76        Elsa Broden, 12          28:03.7    Indianola            
  77        Sage Sivertsen, 11       28:24.8    Indianola            
  78        Regan Abrahamson, 11     28:30.0    Oskaloosa            
  79        Mara Redenius, 12        28:30.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
  80        Virginia Govia, 12       28:31.8    Indianola            
  81        Steph Schrauben, 9       28:40.1    Pella                
  82        Kenadi Montgomery, 9     28:42.5    Pella                
  83        Taylor Glennon, 10       28:42.9    Pella                
  84        Clara Gearhart, 9        28:43.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
  85        Emma Adair, 11           29:40.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
  86    37  Ellie Dykstra, 10        29:49.2    Pella Christian      
  87        Cameron Knouse, 11       30:16.4    Pella                
  88        Kendall Slorah, 10       30:29.5    Indianola            
  89    38  Alexis Dirksen, 12       31:13.3    Newton               
  90        Cara Baker, 9            31:20.8    Indianola            
  91        Lillyana White, 9        32:05.0    Indianola            
  92        Mesa Worley, 12          32:17.4    Dallas Center Grimes 

Return to home page.
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Little Hawkeye Conference Championship JV boys

Maytag Park - Newton, IA

Oct. 14, 2024

50s and cloudy
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                Last updated Oct. 14, 2024 6:45 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

 1 Dallas Center Grimes     25    2    3    5    6    9   11   15  18:03.7  0:41.7
 2 Norwalk                  34    1    4    7    8   14   16   19  18:11.7  1:13.6
 3 Indianola                73   10   12   13   17   21   31   33  18:56.2  1:09.0
 4 Pella                   109   18   20   22   24   25   26   27  19:39.1  0:45.2
 5 Pella Christian         159   23   28   35   36   37   43   45  20:39.6  1:28.0
 6 Oskaloosa               185   32   34   38   40   41   44   49  21:34.2  1:13.6
 7 Newton                  186   29   30   39   42   46   47   48  21:35.0  3:07.3

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Dallas Center Grimes
   2  Harper Gessman, 11       17:44.5  
   3  Ben Pudenz, 11           17:57.0  
   5  Cedar Bandy, 9           18:00.8  

6 Carson Mandernach 9 18:09 8



   6  Carson Mandernach, 9     18:09.8  
   9  Lukas Miller, 10         18:26.1  
  11  Owen Weiler, 11          18:35.6  
  15  Gabe Bennett, 9          18:57.3  
Total Time = 1:30:18.2     Total Places = 25

2. Norwalk
   1  Sam Buhrow, 10           17:39.9  
   4  Lane Osterloh, 11        17:58.9  
   7  Aj Mosqueda, 12          18:12.5  
   8  Jeremiah Brown, 11       18:13.5  
  14  Harrison Bice, 11        18:53.4  
  16  Braden Vogel, 10         18:59.5  
  19  Graham Haack, 9          19:19.8  
Total Time = 1:30:58.2     Total Places = 34

3. Indianola
  10  Isaac Johnson, 10        18:32.2  
  12  Kingston Bloom, 10       18:38.3  
  13  Gavin Reed, 12           18:48.3  
  17  Samuel Larson, 10        19:01.0  
  21  Zeke Patterson, 10       19:41.1  
  31  Jonah Cawthorn, 9        20:36.9  
  33  Cael Kruthoff, 9         20:54.9  
Total Time = 1:34:40.9     Total Places = 73

4. Pella
  18  Trevin Sutton, 10        19:11.2  
  20  Caleb Punt, 10           19:26.0  
  22  Daniel Rozenboom, 11     19:49.7  
  24  Zane Redman, 10          19:52.1  
  25  MacK Copeland, 12        19:56.4  
  26  Ben Thompson, 12         19:56.6  
  27  Jordan Shaffer, 12       19:57.7  
Total Time = 1:38:15.4     Total Places = 109

5. Pella Christian
  23  Clay Lauterbach, 12      19:50.7  
  28  Kaeden Bouma, 9          20:01.0  
  35  Maddox Wynja, 10         20:59.8  
  36  Ryan Groen, 9            21:07.7  
  37  Ian VanderMolen, 9       21:18.6  
  43  Zachary Sytsma, 9        22:27.8  
  45  Jayden Lee, 9            22:40.1  
Total Time = 1:43:17.8     Total Places = 159

6. Oskaloosa
  32  Anthony Wroblewski, 11   20:54.3  
  34  Silas Johnston, 9        20:57.8  
  38  Cooper Rupprecht, 12     21:48.2  
  40  Andrew Stodghill, 12     22:02.4  
  41  Carter Bonnett, 10       22:07.9  
  44  Reuben Chilcote, 11      22:33.2  
49 Ian Rosvold 9 25:03 5



  49  Ian Rosvold, 9           25:03.5  
Total Time = 1:47:50.6     Total Places = 185

7. Newton
  29  David Wichett, 9         20:01.3  
  30  Parker Kennedy, 9        20:35.1  
  39  Keary Sanger, 12         21:53.4  
  42  Hudson Swarts, 9         22:16.5  
  46  Emerson Cook, 9          23:08.6  
  47  Hayden Flaherty, 9       23:53.0  
  48  Gabe Miller, 10          24:17.2  
Total Time = 1:47:54.9     Total Places = 186
       TEAM    
PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

   1     1  Sam Buhrow, 10           17:39.9    Norwalk              
   2     2  Harper Gessman, 11       17:44.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
   3     3  Ben Pudenz, 11           17:57.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
   4     4  Lane Osterloh, 11        17:58.9    Norwalk              
   5     5  Cedar Bandy, 9           18:00.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
   6     6  Carson Mandernach, 9     18:09.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
   7     7  Aj Mosqueda, 12          18:12.5    Norwalk              
   8     8  Jeremiah Brown, 11       18:13.5    Norwalk              
   9     9  Lukas Miller, 10         18:26.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
  10    10  Isaac Johnson, 10        18:32.2    Indianola            
  11    11  Owen Weiler, 11          18:35.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
  12    12  Kingston Bloom, 10       18:38.3    Indianola            
  13    13  Gavin Reed, 12           18:48.3    Indianola            
  14    14  Harrison Bice, 11        18:53.4    Norwalk              
  15    15  Gabe Bennett, 9          18:57.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
  16        Jackson Foy, 12          18:57.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
  17    16  Braden Vogel, 10         18:59.5    Norwalk              
  18    17  Samuel Larson, 10        19:01.0    Indianola            
  19        Kellen Spooner, 9        19:08.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
  20    18  Trevin Sutton, 10        19:11.2    Pella                
  21        Cole Irlmeier, 10        19:11.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
  22        Camden Cunningham, 9     19:12.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
  23    19  Graham Haack, 9          19:19.8    Norwalk              
  24    20  Caleb Punt, 10           19:26.0    Pella                
  25        Eli Heckert, 12          19:33.2    Norwalk              
  26        Daxton Hughes, 9         19:36.2    Norwalk              
  27        Drew Kehoe, 11           19:39.8    Norwalk              
  28        Dayton Wright, 9         19:40.3    Norwalk              
  29    21  Zeke Patterson, 10       19:41.1    Indianola            
  30        Dylan Wright, 9          19:42.5    Norwalk              
  31    22  Daniel Rozenboom, 11     19:49.7    Pella                
  32        Nevin Bissell, 12        19:49.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
  33    23  Clay Lauterbach, 12      19:50.7    Pella Christian      
  34    24  Zane Redman, 10          19:52.1    Pella                
  35    25  MacK Copeland, 12        19:56.4    Pella                
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  36    26  Ben Thompson, 12         19:56.6    Pella                
  37    27  Jordan Shaffer, 12       19:57.7    Pella                
  38    28  Kaeden Bouma, 9          20:01.0    Pella Christian      
  39    29  David Wichett, 9         20:01.3    Newton               
  40        Wyatt Haack, 9           20:09.2    Norwalk              
  41        Noah Townsend, 9         20:14.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
  42        William Schuknecht, 9    20:16.1    Pella                
  43        Coben Browne, 9          20:17.2    Pella                
  44        Fisher Krob, 9           20:19.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
  45        Owen Park, 10            20:22.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
  46        Drew Every, 11           20:24.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
  47        Evan Friesen, 10         20:29.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
  48        Riley Monson, 10         20:33.6    Norwalk              
  49        Madden Humes, 9          20:33.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
  50        Kaiden Kunze, 11         20:34.9    Norwalk              
  51    30  Parker Kennedy, 9        20:35.1    Newton               
  52        Nathan Fitch, 9          20:35.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
  53    31  Jonah Cawthorn, 9        20:36.9    Indianola            
  54        Braxton Stevens, 9       20:37.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
  55        Carson Menke, 11         20:41.8    Norwalk              
  56        Miguel Ranfeld, 12       20:45.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
  57        Caleb Clark, 10          20:49.6    Norwalk              
  58        Carson Levi, 10          20:52.9    Norwalk              
  59    32  Anthony Wroblewski, 11   20:54.3    Oskaloosa            
  60    33  Cael Kruthoff, 9         20:54.9    Indianola            
  61    34  Silas Johnston, 9        20:57.8    Oskaloosa            
  62        Reid Svenby, 9           20:59.0    Pella                
  63    35  Maddox Wynja, 10         20:59.8    Pella Christian      
  64        Trey Calvert, 10         21:01.2    Norwalk              
  65        Leo Rzewnicki, 11        21:02.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
  66        Reece Wulkow, 9          21:02.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
  67        Zach Dobson, 11          21:04.3    Pella                
  68    36  Ryan Groen, 9            21:07.7    Pella Christian      
  69        Malichi Van Haaften, 10  21:10.7    Pella                
  70    37  Ian VanderMolen, 9       21:18.6    Pella Christian      
  71        Conner Simpson, 11       21:25.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
  72        Anson Miller, 11         21:33.0    Indianola            
  73        Dylan Turner, 12         21:39.8    Indianola            
  74        Jacob Ackelson, 12       21:42.0    Indianola            
  75        Henry Gauley, 11         21:42.8    Pella                
  76        Ice Janjaroen, 12        21:45.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
  77        Ahren Ervin, 10          21:47.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
  78    38  Cooper Rupprecht, 12     21:48.2    Oskaloosa            
  79    39  Keary Sanger, 12         21:53.4    Newton               
  80        Dylan Koster, 9          21:55.9    Norwalk              
  81        Samuel Keller, 9         21:57.3    Pella                
  82        Isaac Vandenberg, 11     22:01.2    Pella                
  83    40  Andrew Stodghill, 12     22:02.4    Oskaloosa            
  84        Riley Wieben, 9          22:03.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
  85        Quentin Bradley, 9       22:04.6    Indianola            
  86        Grant Buckner, 9         22:05.7    Norwalk              
  87    41  Carter Bonnett, 10       22:07.9    Oskaloosa            
  88        Bryson Rehmeier, 11      22:11.2    Indianola            
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  89    42  Hudson Swarts, 9         22:16.5    Newton               
  90    43  Zachary Sytsma, 9        22:27.8    Pella Christian      
  91    44  Reuben Chilcote, 11      22:33.2    Oskaloosa            
  92        Broden O'Neill, 9        22:39.7    Pella                
  93    45  Jayden Lee, 9            22:40.1    Pella Christian      
  94        Trent Hopkins, 10        22:42.6    Pella                
  95        Noah Huffaker, 12        22:48.2    Pella                
  96        Isaac Tague, 10          22:48.5    Norwalk              
  97        Lucas Schooley, 9        22:52.8    Norwalk              
  98    46  Emerson Cook, 9          23:08.6    Newton               
  99        Steevensky Valeus, 12    23:15.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
 100        Carter Meinders, 9       23:18.8    Pella Christian      
 101        Houston Day, 10          23:20.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
 102        Trevor Hoyla, 10         23:35.3    Indianola            
 103        Will Dykema, 9           23:42.3    Pella Christian      
 104        Keegan McGilvra, 9       23:43.0    Norwalk              
 105    47  Hayden Flaherty, 9       23:53.0    Newton               
 106        Campbell Bowen, 11       24:08.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
 107        Coltyn Howe, 11          24:15.1    Indianola            
 108    48  Gabe Miller, 10          24:17.2    Newton               
 109        Grady Springer, 9        24:37.7    Dallas Center Grimes 
 110        Peter Bierma, 9          24:37.9    Pella Christian      
 111        Liam Zula, 11            24:51.1    Pella Christian      
 112        Aiden Barber, 10         24:58.3    Indianola            
 113    49  Ian Rosvold, 9           25:03.5    Oskaloosa            
 114        Ben Maggard, 12          25:06.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
 115        Parker Wood, 12          25:14.7    Norwalk              
 116        Quinnten Oswald, 10      25:16.2    Norwalk              
 117        Jacob Gosselink, 10      25:16.6    Pella Christian      
 118        Caleb Snyder, 9          25:17.7    Norwalk              
 119        Sam Maxfield, 9          25:26.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
 120        Logan Oswald, 12         25:36.1    Indianola            
 121        Aiden Huston, 11         25:51.4    Pella                
 122        Joseph Kirkwold, 11      26:13.0    Pella                
 123        Christian Rempe, 12      26:38.6    Pella                
 124        Triston Davis, 9         27:56.2    Norwalk              
 125        Ely Reyna, 9             27:58.2    Indianola            
 126        Nick Shafer, 9           28:02.6    Newton               
 127        Alex Godejohn, 9         28:22.6    Oskaloosa            
 128        Sean Jones, 10           28:26.3    Norwalk              
 129        Blake Gallaher, 9        28:55.0    Pella Christian      
 130        Quinten Veenstra, 10     30:50.1    Pella Christian      
 131        Nate Patterson, 12       31:00.1    Pella Christian      
 132        Oliver Fine, 10          31:14.6    Newton               
 133        Jonah Briggs, 9          32:18.3    Indianola            
 134        Aaron Thatcher, 10       35:16.0    Pella                

Return to home page.
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Little Hawkeye Conference Championship MS girls

Maytag Park - Newton, IA

Oct. 14, 2024

60 and cloudy
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                Last updated Oct. 14, 2024 4:27 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

 1 Norwalk M S              37    4    6    7    9   11   17   18  11:32.2  0:45.7
 2 Pella M S                48    1    8   10   14   15   16   19  11:43.4  1:33.3
 3 Indianola M S            95    2   12   23   28   30   34   39  12:27.3  2:40.7
 4 Pella Christian         130   20   24   25   29   32   37   40  13:02.8  1:14.1
 5 D C-G M S               132    5   22   31   36   38   41   42  13:08.4  2:58.4
6* Newton M S              145    3   26   27   44   45   46   47  13:19.8  3:56.4
7* Oskaloosa M S           145   13   21   33   35   43            13:30.4  2:44.4
Individuals

PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Norwalk M S
   4  Hannah Schmitz, 8        11:10.2  
   6  Lucy Evans, 8            11:16.6  
   7  Carsyn Adams, 8          11:25.7  
   9  Paisley Buske, 8         11:52.4  
  11  Annabel McIllece, 8      11:55.9  
17 Lilyann Mauro 7 12:15 8



  17  Lilyann Mauro, 7         12:15.8  
  18  Brynlee DeKock, 7        12:21.0  
Total Time = 57:40.8     Total Places = 37

2. Pella M S
   1  Maechen Cowman, 7        10:35.2  
   8  Elliana Hardman, 7       11:51.5  
  10  McKyndree Treft, 8       11:53.5  
  14  Analiese Snieder, 8      12:08.3  
  15  Joanna VandeVoort, 7     12:08.5  
  16  Georgia Ferebee, 7       12:13.5  
  19  Kaitlyn Weaver, 8        12:22.7  
Total Time = 58:37.0     Total Places = 48

3. Indianola M S
   2  Cali Laxton, 8           10:49.1  
  12  Lily Wilbur, 8           12:05.2  
  23  Ryen Sadler, 8           12:46.0  
  28  Aleah VanderLinden, 8    13:06.2  
  30  Liana Chilton, 7         13:29.7  
  34  Faith Charlson, 7        13:59.0  
  39  Hattie Green, 7          14:15.3  
Total Time = 1:02:16.2     Total Places = 95

4. Pella Christian
  20  Olivia DeHaan, 8         12:25.6  
  24  Maddie Hooyer, 8         12:47.7  
  25  Alaina Herdegen, 8       12:53.0  
  29  Anna Roose, 8            13:27.6  
  32  Alaina Wiersma, 8        13:39.7  
  37  Lydia Nieuwsma, 7        14:09.8  
  40  Hope Bos, 7              14:18.9  
Total Time = 1:05:13.6     Total Places = 130

5. D C-G M S
   5  Adelyn Chadwick, 7       11:13.1  
  22  Mia Rude, 7              12:38.7  
  31  Lydia Hughes, 7          13:33.2  
  36  Kylee Daugherty, 7       14:05.4  
  38  Amelia Vilayvong, 8      14:11.5  
  41  Livie Gessman, 8         14:27.1  
  42  Hadley Harris, 8         14:30.7  
Total Time = 1:05:41.9     Total Places = 132

6*. Newton M S
   3  Lainey Rhoads, 7         10:58.9  
  26  Rebecca Nook, 7          12:55.0  
  27  Frances Barton, 7        12:55.3  
  44  Leighton Sage, 7         14:54.5  
  45  Emily Cantu, 7           14:55.3  
  46  Kylee Huffstetler, 7     15:05.8  
  47  Josie Munson, 7          15:54.0  
Total Time = 1:06:39.0     Total Places = 145



7*. Oskaloosa M S
  13  Preslie Bryan, 8         12:08.3  
  21  Hazel Adam, 8            12:29.1  
  33  Ruth Goodrich, 8         13:58.8  
  35  Ally Glandon, 7          14:03.0  
  43  Alice Rice, 8            14:52.6  
Total Time = 1:07:31.8     Total Places = 145
       TEAM    
PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

   1     1  Maechen Cowman, 7        10:35.2    Pella M S            
   2     2  Cali Laxton, 8           10:49.1    Indianola M S        
   3     3  Lainey Rhoads, 7         10:58.9    Newton M S           
   4     4  Hannah Schmitz, 8        11:10.2    Norwalk M S          
   5     5  Adelyn Chadwick, 7       11:13.1    D C-G M S            
   6     6  Lucy Evans, 8            11:16.6    Norwalk M S          
   7     7  Carsyn Adams, 8          11:25.7    Norwalk M S          
   8     8  Elliana Hardman, 7       11:51.5    Pella M S            
   9     9  Paisley Buske, 8         11:52.4    Norwalk M S          
  10    10  McKyndree Treft, 8       11:53.5    Pella M S            
  11    11  Annabel McIllece, 8      11:55.9    Norwalk M S          
  12    12  Lily Wilbur, 8           12:05.2    Indianola M S        
  13    13  Preslie Bryan, 8         12:08.3    Oskaloosa M S        
  14    14  Analiese Snieder, 8      12:08.3    Pella M S            
  15    15  Joanna VandeVoort, 7     12:08.5    Pella M S            
  16    16  Georgia Ferebee, 7       12:13.5    Pella M S            
  17    17  Lilyann Mauro, 7         12:15.8    Norwalk M S          
  18    18  Brynlee DeKock, 7        12:21.0    Norwalk M S          
  19    19  Kaitlyn Weaver, 8        12:22.7    Pella M S            
  20        Caroline Reaper, 7       12:23.1    Norwalk M S          
  21    20  Olivia DeHaan, 8         12:25.6    Pella Christian      
  22    21  Hazel Adam, 8            12:29.1    Oskaloosa M S        
  23    22  Mia Rude, 7              12:38.7    D C-G M S            
  24    23  Ryen Sadler, 8           12:46.0    Indianola M S        
  25        Harper Hunsinger, 7      12:47.3    Pella M S            
  26    24  Maddie Hooyer, 8         12:47.7    Pella Christian      
  27    25  Alaina Herdegen, 8       12:53.0    Pella Christian      
  28        Norah Wilhelm, 7         12:53.9    Norwalk M S          
  29    26  Rebecca Nook, 7          12:55.0    Newton M S           
  30    27  Frances Barton, 7        12:55.3    Newton M S           
  31        Hayden Bohn, 8           13:02.2    Pella M S            
  32    28  Aleah VanderLinden, 8    13:06.2    Indianola M S        
  33        Lark Thomas, 7           13:08.6    Pella M S            
  34        Stella Livermore, 8      13:10.4    Norwalk M S          
  35        Sydney Uitermarkt, 8     13:18.1    Pella M S            
  36        Eden Trine, 8            13:26.4    Pella M S            
  37    29  Anna Roose, 8            13:27.6    Pella Christian      
  38        Lily Barbour, 8          13:27.6    Norwalk M S          
  39    30  Liana Chilton, 7         13:29.7    Indianola M S        
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  40        Sami Popken, 7           13:32.5    Norwalk M S          
  41    31  Lydia Hughes, 7          13:33.2    D C-G M S            
  42        Ayla Johnson, 7          13:38.6    Pella M S            
  43        Ella VanDyke, 7          13:39.6    Pella M S            
  44    32  Alaina Wiersma, 8        13:39.7    Pella Christian      
  45        Lauren VanKley, 8        13:40.8    Pella M S            
  46        Kendall Roof, 7          13:43.9    Norwalk M S          
  47    33  Ruth Goodrich, 8         13:58.8    Oskaloosa M S        
  48    34  Faith Charlson, 7        13:59.0    Indianola M S        
  49        McKenzie Foster, 8       14:00.7    Norwalk M S          
  50        Merci Scholten, 8        14:00.9    Norwalk M S          
  51    35  Ally Glandon, 7          14:03.0    Oskaloosa M S        
  52        Ellie VanDyke, 7         14:03.0    Pella M S            
  53        Madelyn Mente, 7         14:03.0    Pella M S            
  54    36  Kylee Daugherty, 7       14:05.4    D C-G M S            
  55    37  Lydia Nieuwsma, 7        14:09.8    Pella Christian      
  56    38  Amelia Vilayvong, 8      14:11.5    D C-G M S            
  57        Rachel Clements, 7       14:13.7    Norwalk M S          
  58    39  Hattie Green, 7          14:15.3    Indianola M S        
  59        Stella Whitson, 7        14:15.9    Indianola M S        
  60    40  Hope Bos, 7              14:18.9    Pella Christian      
  61    41  Livie Gessman, 8         14:27.1    D C-G M S            
  62    42  Hadley Harris, 8         14:30.7    D C-G M S            
  63        Ketziah Wittenburg, 8    14:36.4    Pella M S            
  64        Malaika Scholten, 7      14:38.2    Norwalk M S          
  65        Allie Hellbusch, 8       14:41.9    Pella M S            
  66        Hazel Belzer, 7          14:42.3    Pella Christian      
  67    43  Alice Rice, 8            14:52.6    Oskaloosa M S        
  68    44  Leighton Sage, 7         14:54.5    Newton M S           
  69    45  Emily Cantu, 7           14:55.3    Newton M S           
  70    46  Kylee Huffstetler, 7     15:05.8    Newton M S           
  71        Aubrey Van Wyk, 7        15:21.2    Pella Christian      
  72        Aubrey Finn, 8           15:28.1    Pella M S            
  73        Sofia Machmach, 7        15:37.7    Norwalk M S          
  74        Grace De Haan, 7         15:38.6    Pella Christian      
  75        Adrieliz Melenciano, 7   15:39.5    Pella Christian      
  76    47  Josie Munson, 7          15:54.0    Newton M S           
  77        Aisley Kissner, 7        16:06.8    Indianola M S        
  78        Lily Ellis, 8            16:10.5    D C-G M S            
  79        Kelsey Jaegers, 8        16:16.2    D C-G M S            
  80        Ady Sauter, 8            16:25.4    Indianola M S        
  81        Sadie Stiles, 8          16:25.8    Newton M S           
  82        Sidney Stiles, 7         16:25.9    Newton M S           
  83        Abigail Hollenbrands, 7  17:01.9    Pella Christian      
  84        Averi Haines, 7          17:06.7    D C-G M S            
  85        Alexis Trout, 7          17:23.3    Newton M S           
  86        Brooklyn DeMuth, 8       17:35.9    Pella M S            
  87        Addison Albers, 7        17:36.6    Pella M S            
  88        Ady VanEssen, 8          17:54.5    Pella M S            
  89        Hannah Nunnikhoven, 8    17:58.5    Pella M S            
  90        Isabella Strang, 8       20:32.0    Pella Christian      
  91        Kenadie Heaberlin, 7     20:33.4    D C-G M S            
  92        Madden Oliver, 7         20:52.8    Indianola M S        
93 L l Si 8 21 12 0 N t M S
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  93        Layla Simon, 8           21:12.0    Newton M S           
  94        Bristol Keith, 7         21:47.0    Newton M S           
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Little Hawkeye Conference Championship MS boys

Maytag Park - Newton, IA

Oct. 14, 2024

50s and cloudy
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                Last updated Oct. 14, 2024 4:53 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

 1 D C-G M S                32    2    3    5   10   12   14   16  10:08.2  0:44.6
 2 Norwalk M S              36    1    4    7   11   13   15   17  10:11.3  1:07.5
 3 Pella M S                63    6    8    9   19   21   22   37  10:41.3  1:31.3
 4 Indianola M S           139   24   25   27   31   32   33   41  11:59.4  0:32.0
 5 Oskaloosa M S           144   18   23   26   38   39   40   42  12:17.0  2:04.6
 6 Pella Christian         163   20   29   34   36   44   46   49  12:31.5  2:20.8
 7 Newton M S              181   28   30   35   43   45   47   48  12:56.5  2:19.3

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. D C-G M S
   2  Rylan Heeren, 8           9:50.2  
   3  Trey Kupka, 8             9:54.4  
   5  Anthony McDermott, 8      9:59.6  
10 Callen Tjeerdsma 8 10:22 0



  10  Callen Tjeerdsma, 8      10:22.0  
  12  Hayden Ibeling, 8        10:34.8  
  14  Grayson Corbett, 8       10:55.3  
  16  Burke Price, 8           11:06.5  
Total Time = 50:41.0     Total Places = 32

2. Norwalk M S
   1  Brayden Walderbach, 8     9:40.4  
   4  Oliver Tice, 8            9:56.4  
   7  Zeke Heckert, 8          10:04.5  
  11  Gage Witte, 8            10:26.9  
  13  Jackson Murray, 8        10:47.9  
  15  Tyler Wood, 7            10:58.3  
  17  Logan Soenen, 7          11:08.6  
Total Time = 50:56.1     Total Places = 36

3. Pella M S
   6  Zander Kanis, 8          10:00.1  
   8  Kalon Browne, 7          10:13.3  
   9  Brant VandeVoort, 8      10:19.1  
  19  Kyler Lyons, 7           11:22.7  
  21  Henry Place, 8           11:31.3  
  22  Sam Weaver, 8            11:35.7  
  37  Khy Edgeton, 7           12:56.6  
Total Time = 53:26.5     Total Places = 63

4. Indianola M S
  24  Will Rogers, 8           11:44.4  
  25  Kayne Boyle, 8           11:46.5  
  27  Jack Anglick, 7          11:53.9  
  31  Maitias Wood, 7          12:15.6  
  32  Michael Smith, 7         12:16.3  
  33  Braden Kruthoff, 7       12:16.4  
  41  Callen Kleene, 7         13:25.0  
Total Time = 59:56.7     Total Places = 139

5. Oskaloosa M S
  18  Kylor Anderson-McVay, 8  11:15.8  
  23  Noah Ruckman, 8          11:40.7  
  26  Oliver Chilcote, 8       11:49.3  
  38  Lincoln Nilson, 8        13:18.5  
  39  Gyden Walker, 7          13:20.4  
  40  Parker Russell, 8        13:24.9  
  42  Zachary Terpstra, 7      13:32.3  
Total Time = 1:01:24.7     Total Places = 144

6. Pella Christian
  20  Miles Lamb, 8            11:27.0  
  29  Henry Bottema, 7         12:11.3  
  34  Gerrit Vos, 8            12:16.9  
  36  Nahshon Schiebout, 7     12:54.2  
  44  Carter De Haan, 8        13:47.8  
  46  Caleb Nett, 8            14:23.4  
49 Declan Tukker 8 16:33 1



  49  Declan Tukker, 8         16:33.1  
Total Time = 1:02:37.2     Total Places = 163

7. Newton M S
  28  Chase Lundberg, 8        11:54.8  
  30  Xavier Beam, 8           12:13.6  
  35  David Cope, 8            12:35.2  
  43  Sullivan McNew, 7        13:44.5  
  45  Remington Storm, 8       14:14.0  
  47  Brandon Holmes, 8        14:58.4  
  48  Henry Flaherty, 7        15:58.1  
Total Time = 1:04:42.1     Total Places = 181
       TEAM    
PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

   1     1  Brayden Walderbach, 8     9:40.4    Norwalk M S          
   2     2  Rylan Heeren, 8           9:50.2    D C-G M S            
   3     3  Trey Kupka, 8             9:54.4    D C-G M S            
   4     4  Oliver Tice, 8            9:56.4    Norwalk M S          
   5     5  Anthony McDermott, 8      9:59.6    D C-G M S            
   6     6  Zander Kanis, 8          10:00.1    Pella M S            
   7     7  Zeke Heckert, 8          10:04.5    Norwalk M S          
   8     8  Kalon Browne, 7          10:13.3    Pella M S            
   9     9  Brant VandeVoort, 8      10:19.1    Pella M S            
  10    10  Callen Tjeerdsma, 8      10:22.0    D C-G M S            
  11    11  Gage Witte, 8            10:26.9    Norwalk M S          
  12    12  Hayden Ibeling, 8        10:34.8    D C-G M S            
  13    13  Jackson Murray, 8        10:47.9    Norwalk M S          
  14    14  Grayson Corbett, 8       10:55.3    D C-G M S            
  15    15  Tyler Wood, 7            10:58.3    Norwalk M S          
  16    16  Burke Price, 8           11:06.5    D C-G M S            
  17    17  Logan Soenen, 7          11:08.6    Norwalk M S          
  18        Hudson Cunningham, 7     11:09.8    D C-G M S            
  19        Drake Smothers, 7        11:11.3    D C-G M S            
  20        Leo Graeve, 7            11:13.5    D C-G M S            
  21        Kallen Smith, 7          11:14.9    Norwalk M S          
  22        Owen Kleckner, 8         11:15.6    D C-G M S            
  23    18  Kylor Anderson-McVay, 8  11:15.8    Oskaloosa M S        
  24        Owen Petersen, 7         11:19.0    Norwalk M S          
  25        Isaac Kunze, 7           11:19.3    Norwalk M S          
  26        Noah Schooley, 7         11:19.4    Norwalk M S          
  27    19  Kyler Lyons, 7           11:22.7    Pella M S            
  28        Hudson Lubach, 8         11:24.4    D C-G M S            
  29    20  Miles Lamb, 8            11:27.0    Pella Christian      
  30    21  Henry Place, 8           11:31.3    Pella M S            
  31    22  Sam Weaver, 8            11:35.7    Pella M S            
  32        Alexander Webb, 8        11:40.1    D C-G M S            
  33    23  Noah Ruckman, 8          11:40.7    Oskaloosa M S        
  34        Ryan Iwig, 8             11:42.2    D C-G M S            
  35    24  Will Rogers, 8           11:44.4    Indianola M S        
36 N l K t 7 11 46 3 N lk M S



  36        Nolan Koster, 7          11:46.3    Norwalk M S          
  37    25  Kayne Boyle, 8           11:46.5    Indianola M S        
  38    26  Oliver Chilcote, 8       11:49.3    Oskaloosa M S        
  39        Brecker Menke, 7         11:52.1    Norwalk M S          
  40        Michael Harvey, 7        11:52.9    D C-G M S            
  41        Tandon Sash, 7           11:53.1    D C-G M S            
  42    27  Jack Anglick, 7          11:53.9    Indianola M S        
  43        Callan Hermanson, 8      11:54.4    D C-G M S            
  44    28  Chase Lundberg, 8        11:54.8    Newton M S           
  45        Jesse Wilkens, 7         11:54.8    D C-G M S            
  46        Henry Ohannessian, 7     11:55.3    D C-G M S            
  47        Grayson Lyddon, 7        11:55.7    D C-G M S            
  48        Colby Gunn, 7            11:55.8    Norwalk M S          
  49        Mason Beerends, 7        11:58.9    Norwalk M S          
  50        Korbin Artist, 7         12:00.6    D C-G M S            
  51        Jackson Basler, 8        12:04.6    D C-G M S            
  52        Cullen Senephansiri, 8   12:07.1    D C-G M S            
  53        Isaac Eischeid, 7        12:08.1    D C-G M S            
  54        Jackson Iwig, 8          12:11.2    D C-G M S            
  55    29  Henry Bottema, 7         12:11.3    Pella Christian      
  56    30  Xavier Beam, 8           12:13.6    Newton M S           
  57        Payton Warner, 7         12:15.5    Norwalk M S          
  58    31  Maitias Wood, 7          12:15.6    Indianola M S        
  59    32  Michael Smith, 7         12:16.3    Indianola M S        
  60    33  Braden Kruthoff, 7       12:16.4    Indianola M S        
  61    34  Gerrit Vos, 8            12:16.9    Pella Christian      
  62        Cade Olson, 7            12:18.8    D C-G M S            
  63        Landon Carter, 7         12:19.8    D C-G M S            
  64        Blayton Anderson, 7      12:24.7    Norwalk M S          
  65        Murphy McDonald, 7       12:26.2    D C-G M S            
  66        Peyton Willey, 7         12:30.1    Norwalk M S          
  67        Roscoe Miles, 8          12:32.3    D C-G M S            
  68        Cael Bushnell, 8         12:33.4    D C-G M S            
  69    35  David Cope, 8            12:35.2    Newton M S           
  70        Aidan Newcomb, 8         12:37.0    D C-G M S            
  71        Jace Bohnenkamp, 7       12:40.1    D C-G M S            
  72        Carson Blum, 7           12:45.2    D C-G M S            
  73        Lucan Knaack, 7          12:47.1    D C-G M S            
  74    36  Nahshon Schiebout, 7     12:54.2    Pella Christian      
  75    37  Khy Edgeton, 7           12:56.6    Pella M S            
  76        Javier Ramirez, 7        13:07.1    Pella M S            
  77        Parker Allen, 7          13:09.9    Norwalk M S          
  78        Alex Kuball, 8           13:12.8    Norwalk M S          
  79    38  Lincoln Nilson, 8        13:18.5    Oskaloosa M S        
  80    39  Gyden Walker, 7          13:20.4    Oskaloosa M S        
  81        Garin Hoover, 7          13:22.1    D C-G M S            
  82        Trevor Langner, 7        13:23.4    Pella M S            
  83    40  Parker Russell, 8        13:24.9    Oskaloosa M S        
  84    41  Callen Kleene, 7         13:25.0    Indianola M S        
  85        Jd Price, 7              13:25.3    D C-G M S            
  86        Hudson Buhrow, 7         13:30.2    Norwalk M S          
  87    42  Zachary Terpstra, 7      13:32.3    Oskaloosa M S        
  88        Coogan Weeks, 7          13:34.9    Indianola M S        
89 Al K 7 13 39 0 D C G M S



  89        Alex Kampman, 7          13:39.0    D C-G M S            
  90        Xavier Keasling, 8       13:41.3    Pella M S            
  91    43  Sullivan McNew, 7        13:44.5    Newton M S           
  92    44  Carter De Haan, 8        13:47.8    Pella Christian      
  93        Grayson Wiedmann, 7      13:49.1    Norwalk M S          
  94        Zachary McQuide, 7       13:57.8    D C-G M S            
  95        Deacon Strope, 8         14:03.9    Indianola M S        
  96        Emmerich Olin, 8         14:06.0    Pella M S            
  97        Atharv Gurnani, 8        14:09.7    Pella M S            
  98        Lincoln Schnell, 7       14:11.9    Pella M S            
  99    45  Remington Storm, 8       14:14.0    Newton M S           
 100    46  Caleb Nett, 8            14:23.4    Pella Christian      
 101        Huxton Frost, 7          14:28.0    Oskaloosa M S        
 102        Noah Palmer, 7           14:28.5    Indianola M S        
 103        Vyncent Hiemstra, 7      14:53.5    Pella M S            
 104        Carter Joens, 7          14:54.8    D C-G M S            
 105    47  Brandon Holmes, 8        14:58.4    Newton M S           
 106        Liam Wroblewski, 8       15:00.0    Oskaloosa M S        
 107        Marshall Gochanour, 7    15:27.4    Norwalk M S          
 108        Nathan Woerdeman, 7      15:30.4    Indianola M S        
 109    48  Henry Flaherty, 7        15:58.1    Newton M S           
 110        Jameson Neve, 8          16:18.8    Indianola M S        
 111    49  Declan Tukker, 8         16:33.1    Pella Christian      
 112        Silis Vos, 7             16:34.8    Pella M S            
 113        Sawyer Lowe, 8           16:36.6    Norwalk M S          
 114        Ezra Bock, 8             16:45.1    Oskaloosa M S        
 115        Michael Helm, 8          16:52.5    Pella M S            
 116        Reese Green, 8           16:55.0    Pella M S            
 117        Zan Chaplin, 8           16:58.0    Indianola M S        
 118        Landyn VanZee, 8         17:02.6    Newton M S           
 119        Gabe Burke, 7            17:13.8    Indianola M S        
 120        Gavin Oaks, 7            17:28.6    Pella M S            
 121        Jackson Helland, 7       17:34.1    Pella M S            
 122        Micah Ostrander, 8       19:37.9    Indianola M S        
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